Authority: Section 226.6 of the City of Toronto Act, 2006

CITY OF TORONTO

MAYORAL DECISION 10-2023

To amend Mayoral Decision 1-2022 to change the composition of the Executive Committee.

The Mayor has decided as follows:

1. Section 3, Composition of Executive Committee, of Part 1 – Executive Committee, of Mayoral Decision 1-2022 is deleted and replaced with the following:

Composition of Executive Committee

- A. Subject to B, the Executive Committee consists of:
 - (1) The Mayor;
 - (2) The Deputy Mayor(s);
 - (3) The Chairs of all Standing Committees;
 - (4) The Chair of the Budget Committee; and
 - (5) One member-at-large who is a member of Council.
- B. If the Mayor appoints a Deputy Mayor as the Chair of a Standing Committee, City Council will appoint another Member of Council as an at-large member.

August 10, 2023

Olivia Chow Mayor